UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 072680120

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

LASALLE BANK NA Elizabeth S. Morano 4747 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD ChicagoIL60641

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

LASALLE BANK NA
COLLATERAL SERVICES
4747 WEST IRVING PARK
ROAD
ChicagoIL60541

Doc#: 0726801381 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/25/2007 11:26 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Loan Number: 2050/3/04/0521

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinoi

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, date a and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR TO AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, NOT TERSONALLY BUT AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED 11-01-83 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 69665.

Original Mortgagee(S): LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Original Instrument No: 0020402949

Date of Note: 03/30/2002

Original Recording Date: 04/09/2002

100 1000

Property Address: 3044 ROSE STFRANKLIN PARK, IL60131

Legal Description: LOT 799 IN BRICKMAN MANOR FIRST ADDITION UNIT NUMBER 7 BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTIO 1.25, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Pin #: 03-26-415-006-0000

County: Cook County, State of Illinois

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 09/20/2007.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION == KayLynn Dalebout ==

By: KAYLYNN DALEBOUT Title: VICE PRESIDENT LOAN DOCUMENTATION

State of UT City/County of LOGAN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 09/20/2007 by KAYLYNN DALEBOUT, AUTHORIZED OFFICER of LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, on behalf of said corporation. Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

W

(1)

0726801381 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

== Lyndi Smith ==

Notary Public: LYNDI SMITH My Commission Expires:

12/29/2010

Resides in: LOGAN

COPY COLLARS OFFICE